- accelerate the market launch of three new products based on its DSG technology to address new
markets: PediGuard adapted to the anterior approach, PediGuard adapted to sacroiliac fusion and
DSG Drill Bit compatible with power drills and navigation platforms (approximately 43% of the
proceeds of the Capital Increase).

The Company's share capital following the Capital Increase will amount to €2,374,523.05 and will be
divided into 47,490,461 shares with a par value of €0.05 each.

Settlement-delivery

Settlement-delivery and admission to trading on Euronext Growth Paris are scheduled for December
11, 2023. New Shares will carry dividend rights, will be directly assimilated to existing SpineGuard
shares and will be traded on the same trading line as the latter (ISIN: FR0011464452 – Ticker: ALSGD).

Impact of the Capital Increase on the shareholder structure

Following the Capital Increase, the breakdown of share capital and voting rights is as follows:

Shareholders

Before completion
of the Capital Increase

After completion
of the Capital Increase

Number of shares
% of capital and

voting rights
Number of

shares
% of capital and

voting rights

Pierre Jérôme 701,990 1.76% 826,990 1.74%

Stéphane Bette 685,947 1.72% 686,630 1.45%

Employees and
Board members

1,140,752 2.85% 1,140,752
2.40%

Treasury stock 36,556 0.09% 36,556 0.08%

Public 37,426,722 93.59% 44,799,533 94.33%

TOTAL 39,991,967 100.00% 47,490,461 100,00%

Impact of the Capital Increase on the shareholder's situation

The impact of the issue of New Shares on the stake of a shareholder holding 1% of the Company's share
capital prior to the Capital Increase and who has not subscribed to it is as follows:

 Shareholder participation (in %)

 Non-diluted basis Diluted basis(1)

Before issue of New Shares from the Capital Increase 1.00% 0.94%

After issue of 7,498,494  New Shares from the Capital Increase 0.84% 0.80%

(1) taking into account warrants for shares, stock options and free shares allotted by the Company as of the
date of this press release